DISTRICT 30-3A CHAMPIONSHIP

Race Date
October 19, 2016 Final Team Results
Boys
JV BOYS
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name GRAD Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Dilley Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):15 Average Time: 22:54.83
1 463 Prentis Somora 9 1 1 21:48.48 21:48.48 0:00.00
2 459 Vince Ochoa 10 2 3 22:01.70 43:50.18 0:13.22
3 462 Taylor Autry 10 3 6 22:47.53 1:06:37.71 0:59.05
4 460 Pemirtri Torres 9 4 10 23:27.28 1:30:04.99 1:38.80
5 500 Fabian PLAZA 10 5 15 24:29.16 1:54:34.15 2:40.68
6 456 Adrian DelLa Rosa 9 (7 (22) 26:14.31 2:20:48.46 4:25.83
7 458 Joseph Maldonado 12 (8) (30) 26:58.29 2:47:46.75 5:09.81
8 461 Clay Hines 11 More Than 7 31:21.29 3:19:08.04 9:32.81
Team - HEBBRONVILLE Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places):48 Average Time: 28:01.64
1 564 Brandin Carballo 11 6 6 25:37.53 25:37.53 0:00.00
2 562 Raul Puig 9 9 15 27:00.53 52:38.06 1:23.00
3 566 Michael Ybanez 10 10 25 28:05.79 1:20:43.85 2:28.26
4 563 Jo Nathan Gonzalez 11 11 36 29:41.98 1:50:25.83 4:04.45
5 565 Luis Ruiz 10 12 48 29:42.39 2:20:08.22 4:04.86
Team - San Diego Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 512 Chris Laso 9 Less Than 5 23:02.72 23:02.72 0:00.00
2 517 Tomas Morin 9 Less Than 5 26:25.17 49:27.89 3:22.45
Team - LAREDO HARMONY Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 591 TED TREVINO 10 Less Than 5 24:03.28 24.03.28 0:00.00
2 587 JAVIER CANTU 9 Less Than 5 25:31.61 49:34.89 1:28.33
3 588 JUSTIN FERONNE 10 Less Than 5 27:05.53 1:16:40.42 3:02.25
4 589 CHRISTIAN OCHOA 9 Less Than 5 30:50.50 1:47:30.92 6:47.22
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Race Date

October 19, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - HEBBRONVILLE
Team Score (places):21

556
559
555
557
558
561

O Ul WN PR

Jason Almaraz
Leonel Lopez

Adrian Trevino
Jaime Trevino
Eric Rodriguez
Richard Saenz

Team - Dilley
Team Score (places):63

450
453
452
455
457
454

O Ul WN PP

Jared Aguilar
Joel Olivarez
Dillon Carroll
Izac Rodriguez
Xavier Flores
Scottie Reyes

Team - San Diego
Team Score (places):71

503
502
504
507
505
506

O Ul WN P

Carlos Gonzalez
Ryan Vela
Gabriel Morales
Adam Garcia
Eric Strickland
Max Castillo

DISTRICT 30-3A CHAMPIONSHIP
Final Team Results

Team - LAREDO HARMONY
Team Score (places):71

585
584
580
586
583

ga b wN P

OSVALDO JIMENEZ
JUSTIN GARCIA
RAUL Aguilar

ALEJANDRO RAMIREZ 12

ALEJANDRO GARCIA

Team - GEORGE WEST
Team Score (places):106

1 533
2 536

JT Bryce
Adrian Fuentes
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Time
Back

0:00.00
0:18.25
0:58.00
1:16.00
1:48.00
16:09.44

0:00.00
0:59.02
1:37.51
2:14.98
2:34.13
2:36.98

0:00.00
0:21.47
0:45.78
0:54.47
1:05.50
2:13.73

0:00.00
1:14.11
1:56.40
2:12.31
2:14.44

0:00.00

Boys
VARSITY BOYS
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
GRAD Place Place Time Time
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 18:14.19
12 1 1 17:22.14 17:22.14
10 2 3 17:40.39 35:02.53
12 3 6 18:20.14  53:22.67
12 7 13 18:38.14 1:12:00.81
10 8 21 19:10.14 1:31:10.95
12 (29) (50) 33:31.58 2:04:42.53
Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 19:51.93
10 4 4 18:22.80 18:22.80
12 9 13 19:21.82 37:44.62
12 12 25 20:00.31 57:44.93
10 17 42 20:37.78 1:18:22.71
11 21 63 20:56.93 1:39:19.64
10 (22) (85) 20:59.78 2:00:19.42
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 20:16.36
10 10 10 19:38.92 19:38.92
11 13 23 20:00.39 39:39.31
11 14 37 20:24.70 1:00:04.01
9 16 53 20:33.39 1:20:37.40
10 18 71 20:44.42 1:41:21.82
10 (24) (95) 21:52.65 2:03:14.47
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 20:05.65
9 6 6 18:34.20 18:34.20
12 11 17 19:48.31 38:22.51
12 15 32 20:30.60  58:53.11
19 51 20:46.51 1:19:39.62
10 20 71 20:48.64 1:40:28.26
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 21:44.97
11 5 5 18:27.88 18:27.88
11 23 28 21:40.39  40:08.27

3:12.51
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DISTRICT 30-3A CHAMPIONSHIP

Race Date
October 19, 2016 Final Team Results
Boys
VARSITY BOYS
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name GRAD Place Place Time Time Back
Team - GEORGE WEST Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):106 Average Time: 21:44.97
3 532 Jeremy Bednorz 11 25 53 22:31.13 1:02:39.40 4:03.25
4 534 Justin Duarte 10 26 79 22:41.13 1:25:20.53 4:13.25
5 535 Jerry Edlin 11 27 106 23:24.31 1:48:44.84 4:56.43
6 538 Richard Salazar 9 (28) (134) 23:46.38 2:12:31.22 5:18.50
Team - COTULLA Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 437 Josue Perez 10 Less Than 5 18:48.87 18:48.87 0:00.00
2 438 Juan Carrizalez 12 Less Than 5 22:48.15 41:37.02 3:59.28
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